

SB147_L.001

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

SB18-147 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 10, after "DISTRICTS" insert "AND RURAL
2 SCHOOLS".
- 3 Page 3, lines 26 and 27, strike "(2.5) and (3.7)" and substitute "(2.5),
4 (3.7), and (6)".
- 5 Page 4, line 21, after "IDENTIFIED" insert "BY THE DEPARTMENT OF
6 EDUCATION".
- 7 Page 4, line 24, strike the first "school" and substitute "school, BOARD OF
8 COOPERATIVE SERVICES CREATED PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 5 OF TITLE 22,"
- 9 Page 4, line 25, after "IDENTIFIED" insert "BY THE DEPARTMENT OF
10 EDUCATION".
- 11 Page 5, after line 3 insert:
- 12 "(6) "SCHOOL" OR "PUBLIC SCHOOL" MEANS A PUBLIC SCHOOL AS
13 PROVIDED IN SECTION 22-1-101, INCLUDING A CHARTER SCHOOL
14 AUTHORIZED BY A SCHOOL DISTRICT PURSUANT TO PART 1 OF ARTICLE 30.5
15 OF TITLE 22, AN INSTITUTE CHARTER SCHOOL AUTHORIZED BY THE STATE
16 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE PURSUANT TO PART 5 OF ARTICLE 30.5 OF
17 TITLE 22, OR A SCHOOL OPERATED BY A BOARD OF COOPERATIVE SERVICES
18 CREATED AND OPERATING PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 5 OF TITLE 22."
- 19 Page 7, line 10, strike "23-1-121;" and substitute "23-1-121, OR, IF THE
20 APPLICANT IS A SPECIAL SERVICES PROVIDER, SATISFY THE SPECIAL
21 SERVICES PREPARATION REQUIREMENTS FOR LICENSURE;".
- 22 Page 9, strike lines 18 through 20 and substitute "URBANIZED AREA;
23 (II) RURAL SCHOOLS, WHICH MAY INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED
24 TO INDIVIDUAL SCHOOLS OF A SCHOOL DISTRICT EVEN THOUGH".
- 25 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.
- 26 Page 10, line 10, after "RURAL" insert "SCHOOLS,".
- 27 Page 10, line 11, strike "DISTRICTS" and substitute "DISTRICTS,".

** ** ** ** **